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Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Sommer Salomé 12 TSV Vechigen 9.55 9.15 9.25 9.70 37.65 G 

2 Marti Nina 13 TV Signau 9.15 9.30 9.50 9.40 37.35 S 

3 Epp Nadine 15 GETU Meiringen 9.40 9.15 9.50 9.30 37.35 B 

4 Odermatt Sophie 14 TV Kirchberg 9.20 8.80 9.60 9.50 37.10 * 

5 Lehmann Elsa 11 FSG Saint-Imier 9.20 8.95 9.50 9.40 37.05 * 

6 Janitsch Lena 15 TV Kirchberg 9.10 8.60 10.00 9.30 37.00 * 

7 Stettler Mila 11 TV Signau 9.25 9.30 9.15 9.30 37.00 * 

8 Lüthi Eline Lia 2013 TV Innertkirchen 9.20 8.80 9.25 9.70 36.95 * 

9 Paroz Enola 11 FSG Saint-Imier 9.40 9.10 9.15 9.30 36.95 * 

10 Ammann Norina 14 TV Zollikofen 9.10 8.60 9.45 9.55 36.70 * 

11 Lehmann Janine 14 TV Kirchberg 9.40 8.70 9.45 9.15 36.70 * 

12 Graber Alice 2009 TV Innertkirchen 9.40 8.80 9.60 8.80 36.60 * 

13 Barreto Suelen 2014 SGV Büren 8.80 9.00 9.50 9.25 36.55 * 

14 Nussbaum Livia 14 GETU Meiringen 9.25 8.75 9.35 9.20 36.55 * 

15 Bertsche Aliyah 10 TV Signau 9.05 9.25 9.30 8.95 36.55 * 

16 Schatzmann Anna 16 TV Zollikofen 8.95 8.60 9.40 9.25 36.20 * 

17 Schneider Lana 16 GETU Meiringen 8.95 9.00 9.40 8.85 36.20 * 

18 Fuchs Sara 2014 TV Innertkirchen 8.70 9.00 9.15 9.35 36.20 * 

19 Gabrica Zejnepe 2014 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.85 9.05 9.10 9.15 36.15 * 

20 Zumstein Amira 14 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 8.70 9.60 9.00 36.10 * 

21 Bieri Anic 15 TV Leissigen 9.05 8.30 9.50 9.25 36.10 * 

22 Allemann Olivia 13 TSV Vechigen 8.55 8.75 9.10 9.55 35.95 * 

23 Bärtschi Maeva 15 TV Stettlen 8.60 9.05 8.70 9.50 35.85 * 

24 Niklaus Lara 2014 JUSPO TV Belp 8.60 8.95 9.10 9.20 35.85 * 

25 Klopfenstein Kim 13 TV Zweisimmen 8.75 9.00 9.00 9.10 35.85 * 

26 Aubert Sydney 15 FSG Saint-Imier 8.70 8.85 9.35 8.90 35.80 * 

27 Mani Anaëlle 16 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.95 7.90 9.40 9.45 35.70 * 

28 Bieri Elin 15 TV Leissigen 9.25 8.05 9.35 9.05 35.70 * 

29 Stucki Emilia 14 TV Stettlen 8.90 9.05 8.50 9.20 35.65 * 

30 Salkica Sara 14 GETU Meiringen 8.90 8.90 9.40 8.40 35.60 * 

31 Albert Lynn 2015 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.45 8.60 9.30 9.15 35.50 * 

32 Berndt Juna 16 GETU Meiringen 8.50 8.65 9.05 9.30 35.50 * 

33 Oswald Ronja 12 TV Signau 9.00 8.55 8.95 8.95 35.45 * 

34 Kiener Julie 13 TV Kirchberg 9.10 7.75 9.40 9.10 35.35 * 

35 Kübler Melina 15 GETU Meiringen 8.45 8.80 9.35 8.75 35.35 * 

36 Zurflüh Bianca 13 TV Signau 8.75 8.20 9.10 9.30 35.35 * 

37 Eiholzer Mina 2012 TV Innertkirchen 8.80 8.35 9.10 9.10 35.35 * 

38 Nebiker Elina 14 GETU TV Grindelwald 9.15 8.25 8.60 9.25 35.25 * 

39 Rothenbühler Joya 14 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 8.25 9.60 8.85 35.15 * 

40 Beck Fjola 2014 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.80 9.05 8.65 8.65 35.15 * 

41 Schenk Olivia Lorena 13 TV Signau 8.30 8.85 9.30 8.65 35.10 * 

42 Röthlisberger Elin 12 TV Signau 8.70 8.65 8.90 8.80 35.05 * 

43 Gugger Sofia 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.00 8.80 9.30 8.90 35.00 * 

44 Schürch Nala 14 TV Stettlen 8.65 8.40 8.70 9.25 35.00 * 

45 Hug Emily 14 TV Stettlen 8.35 8.25 9.05 9.30 34.95 * 

46 Luginbühl Elin 14 TV Stettlen 8.85 8.10 8.85 9.15 34.95 * 

47 Michel Anouk 14 TV Brienz 8.35 8.75 9.25 8.55 34.90 * 

48 Wüthrich Lara 13 TV Biglen 8.65 8.90 9.10 8.20 34.85 * 

49 Marty Leandra 2013 TV Innertkirchen 8.60 8.45 9.20 8.55 34.80 * 

50 Gasser Lina 12 GETU TV Grindelwald 8.80 8.30 9.00 8.70 34.80 * 

51 Kaufmann Fiona 15 TV Leissigen 8.75 8.30 8.95 8.80 34.80 * 

52 Zaugg Andrea 2013 TV Innertkirchen 8.80 8.20 9.20 8.55 34.75 * 

53 Kulks Mila 14 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 8.80 8.50 9.00 34.75 * 

54 Tekleghrghsh Christina 2015 SGV Büren 8.60 7.50 9.60 9.00 34.70 * 

55 Brügger Anika 15 GETU Frutigen 8.90 8.35 9.05 8.40 34.70 * 

56 Weber Lea 14 TV Roggwil 8.55 8.70 8.25 9.15 34.65 * 

57 Brawand Nadine 15 GETU TV Grindelwald 8.85 7.95 9.05 8.80 34.65 * 

58 Gerber Aline 15 TV Stettlen 8.65 8.20 9.00 8.80 34.65 * 
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59 Berger Amelie 2013 Getu Wichtrach 7.90 8.40 9.60 8.65 34.55  

60 Davy Rose Marie 15 TV Zweisimmen 8.20 8.65 8.90 8.70 34.45  

61 Zürcher Lena 12 TV Biglen 8.60 8.40 8.90 8.55 34.45  

62 Marbot Jaël 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.45 7.80 9.10 9.00 34.35  

63 Hürlimann Maée 15 TV Zollikofen 7.85 7.90 9.45 9.10 34.30  

64 Bühlmann Michelle 2014 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.50 8.25 9.25 8.30 34.30  

65 Schmid Livia 2014 JUSPO TV Belp 8.55 8.15 8.85 8.75 34.30  

66 Nyffenegger Lina 14 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.50 7.70 8.95 9.10 34.25  

67 Schütz Amira 14 TV Wohlen BE 8.10 8.55 8.90 8.70 34.25  

68 Blatter Leonie 12 TV Brienz 8.20 8.50 8.80 8.55 34.05  

69 Rezene Heyab 13 TV Brienz 8.60 8.50 8.70 8.20 34.00  

70 Schläppi Lina 2013 TV Innertkirchen 8.45 7.20 9.25 9.00 33.90  

71 Tauss Selina 15 TV Zweisimmen 8.20 8.20 8.85 8.65 33.90  

72 Rey Carballa Valeria 13 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.65 8.15 7.80 9.20 33.80  

73 Kunz Nora 15 TV Stettlen 8.85 7.85 8.90 8.10 33.70  

74 Läubli Julie 2012 Getu Wichtrach 8.20 8.25 9.20 7.90 33.55  

75 Banga Aline 14 TSV Vechigen 8.05 8.15 9.00 8.35 33.55  

76 Martins Maya 11 TV Biglen 8.05 8.60 8.90 8.00 33.55  

77 Gilgen Lea 15 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.85 8.60 8.30 8.80 33.55  

78 Wittwer Lara 16 GETU Frutigen 8.55 8.25 8.30 8.45 33.55  

79 Haldimann Elina 13 TV Biglen 7.70 8.40 8.85 8.55 33.50  

80 Sieber Alessia 15 GETU Frutigen 8.00 8.40 8.40 8.70 33.50  

81 Ramseier Leona 2013 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.00 8.10 8.80 8.50 33.40  

82 Blum Livia 2013 JUSPO TV Belp 7.60 8.70 8.75 8.30 33.35  

83 Krebs Alicia 14 TV Leissigen 8.25 8.00 8.80 8.20 33.25  

84 Haldi Luanne 14 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.50 8.25 8.80 8.65 33.20  

85 Kaufmann Jonna 14 GETU TV Grindelwald 8.40 7.65 8.55 8.60 33.20  

86 Klossner Joline 13 GETU TV Grindelwald 8.30 7.85 8.35 8.65 33.15  

87 Zedi Philine Melia 15 GETU Frutigen 8.20 7.85 8.70 8.35 33.10  

88 Wolf Jael 2013 Getu Wichtrach 7.85 7.70 8.65 8.85 33.05  

89 Charkaoui Dounia 16 TV Stettlen 8.15 8.35 7.90 8.60 33.00  

90 Schilt Jael 15 TV Leissigen 8.05 7.75 8.80 8.35 32.95  

91 Da Rocha Pedro Luana 13 GETU Meiringen 8.45 7.10 9.30 8.05 32.90  

92 Herrmann Elena 15 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.65 7.15 8.60 9.40 32.80  

93 Scherz Leonie 16 GETU Frutigen 7.55 8.00 8.55 8.65 32.75  

94 Öztekin Aleyna 14 TV Brienz 7.95 7.20 9.30 8.05 32.50  

95 Gehert Muriel 14 TV Signau 8.40 7.70 8.75 7.65 32.50  

96 Trostel Giulia 15 TV Stettlen 7.65 7.50 8.55 8.70 32.40  

97 Lüdi Nell 13 TV Roggwil 7.35 8.05 8.20 8.60 32.20  

98 Flühmann Anja 15 TV Brienz 7.80 7.75 8.05 8.60 32.20  

99 Isler Mila 14 TV Zweisimmen 7.45 8.00 8.45 8.30 32.20  

100 Lüthi Jolina 13 TV Biglen 7.65 8.05 8.25 8.25 32.20  

101 Blatnik Alexa 16 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.65 32.15  

102 Reber Mila 15 TV Brienz 7.40 7.45 8.95 8.20 32.00  

103 Kreis Vivienne 2015 Getu Wichtrach 7.35 7.95 8.80 7.70 31.80  

104 Mathys Lia 15 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.80 7.25 8.15 8.55 31.75  

105 Strijbis Rona 15 TV Zweisimmen 7.70 7.40 8.50 8.05 31.65  

106 Müller Nina 14 TV Zweisimmen 7.55 7.45 8.80 7.65 31.45  

107 Blum Celine 15 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.80 7.25 8.55 7.80 31.40  

108 Gerber Malin 13 TV Biglen 7.45 7.60 8.50 7.80 31.35  

109 Kasteler Lia 2016 Getu Wichtrach 7.70 7.50 8.60 7.50 31.30  

110 Haldimann Aline 2014 Getu Wichtrach 6.55 7.90 8.65 8.00 31.10  

111 Lüthy Dania 15 GETU Frutigen 6.85 7.80 8.50 7.45 30.60  

112 von Bergen Elea 12 Getu Heimberg 7.60 7.00 8.30 6.75 29.65  

113 Lüthi Anissa 12 TV Biglen 7.05 7.45 7.90 7.15 29.55  

114 Abegglen Yasmin 14 TV Brienz 7.20 6.60 7.85 7.30 28.95  

115 Haldimann Jael 2016 Getu Wichtrach 6.80 7.05 7.70 7.20 28.75  
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Team Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Epp Nadine 15 GETU Meiringen 1 9.40 9.15 9.50 9.30 37.35 110.10 * 

Nussbaum Livia 14 9.25 8.75 9.35 9.20 36.55 

Salkica Sara 14 8.90 8.90 9.40 8.40 35.60 

Schneider Lana 16 8.95 9.00 9.40 8.85 36.20 

2 Graber Alice 2009 TV Innertkirchen 1 9.40 8.80 9.60 8.80 36.60 108.35 * 

Schläppi Nadine 2013 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Lüthi Eline Lia 2013 9.20 8.80 9.25 9.70 36.95 

Marty Leandra 2013 8.60 8.45 9.20 8.55 34.80 

3 Ammann Norina 14 TV Zollikofen 9.10 8.60 9.45 9.55 36.70 107.20 * 

Hürlimann Maée 15 7.85 7.90 9.45 9.10 34.30 

Schatzmann Anna 16 8.95 8.60 9.40 9.25 36.20 

4 Allemann Olivia 13 TSV Vechigen 8.55 8.75 9.10 9.55 35.95 107.15  

Sommer Salomé 12 9.55 9.15 9.25 9.70 37.65 

Banga Aline 14 8.05 8.15 9.00 8.35 33.55 

Winter Laurie 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5 Bieri Anic 15 TV Leissigen 9.05 8.30 9.50 9.25 36.10 106.60  

Bieri Elin 15 9.25 8.05 9.35 9.05 35.70 

Kaufmann Fiona 15 8.75 8.30 8.95 8.80 34.80 

Schilt Jael 15 8.05 7.75 8.80 8.35 32.95 

6 Schürch Nala 14 TV Stettlen 1 8.65 8.40 8.70 9.25 35.00 106.50  

Stucki Emilia 14 8.90 9.05 8.50 9.20 35.65 

Bärtschi Maeva 15 8.60 9.05 8.70 9.50 35.85 

Luginbühl Elin 14 8.85 8.10 8.85 9.15 34.95 

7 Fuchs Sara 2014 TV Innertkirchen 2 8.70 9.00 9.15 9.35 36.20 106.30  

Schläppi Lina 2013 8.45 7.20 9.25 9.00 33.90 

Zaugg Andrea 2013 8.80 8.20 9.20 8.55 34.75 

Eiholzer Mina 2012 8.80 8.35 9.10 9.10 35.35 

8 Moccetti Emma 2015 Tv Thun Strättligen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.95  

Albert Lynn 2015 8.45 8.60 9.30 9.15 35.50 

Bühlmann Michelle 2014 8.50 8.25 9.25 8.30 34.30 

Gabrica Zejnepe 2014 8.85 9.05 9.10 9.15 36.15 

9 Kulks Mila 14 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 8.80 8.50 9.00 34.75 105.60  

Mani Anaëlle 16 8.95 7.90 9.40 9.45 35.70 

Nyffenegger Lina 14 8.50 7.70 8.95 9.10 34.25 

Rothenbühler Joya 14 8.45 8.25 9.60 8.85 35.15 

10 Blum Livia 2013 JUSPO TV Belp 7.60 8.70 8.75 8.30 33.35 103.50  

Niklaus Lara 2014 8.60 8.95 9.10 9.20 35.85 

Schmid Livia 2014 8.55 8.15 8.85 8.75 34.30 

11 Trostel Giulia 15 TV Stettlen 2 7.65 7.50 8.55 8.70 32.40 103.30  

Gerber Aline 15 8.65 8.20 9.00 8.80 34.65 

Hug Emily 14 8.35 8.25 9.05 9.30 34.95 

Kunz Nora 15 8.85 7.85 8.90 8.10 33.70 

 
 
 
 


